For a world always connected…
AS5812-54X-EC
AS5812-54T-EC
L3 10G Ethernet Aggregation/TOR Switch
with 6 40G Uplinks
Product Overview
The AS5812-EC series consists of two switches with 48-port 10GbE SFP+ or 10GBASE-T and 6-port 40GbE uplink, they are
designed for Carrier/Enterprise Aggregation and Data Center Top of Rack. AS5812-EC series is the ideal solution for traditional

 TEL: +1 (949)-336-6801
 20 Mason Irvine, CA 92618
Ordering Information
Optional Accessories Product Description
ET4201-RJ45 1000BASE-T Copper SFP transceiver
ET4202-SX 1000BASE-SX Multi mode SFP transceiver, up to 500 m (850 nm)
ET4202-LX 1000BASE-LX Single mode SFP transceiver, up to 10 km (1310 nm)
ET5402-SR 10 Gigabit SFP+, 850 nm Multimode, 802.3ae 10GBASE-SR Compliance, 300 m
ET5402-LR 10 Gigabit SFP+, 1310 nm Singlemode, 802.3ae 10GBASE-LR compliance, 10 km
ET5402-DAC-1M 10 Gigabit SFP+ DAC 1 m cable
ET5402-DAC-3M 10 Gigabit SFP+ DAC 3 m cable
ET5402-DAC-5M 10 Gigabit SFP+ DAC 5 m cable
ET5402-AOC-3M 10 Gigabit SFP+ AOC 3 m cable
ET5402-AOC-5M 10 Gigabit SFP+ AOC 5 m cable
ET5402-AOC-7M 10 Gigabit SFP+ AOC 7 m cable
ET5402-AOC-10M 10 Gigabit SFP+ AOC 10 m cable
ET6402-40DAC-1M 40G to 40G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC cable, 1 m
ET6402-40DAC-3M 40G to 40G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC cable, 3 m
ET6402-40DAC-5M 40G to 40G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC cable, 5 m
ET6402-10DAC-1M 40G to 4 10G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC- 4*SFP+DAC Cable, 1 m
ET6402-10DAC-3M 40G to 4 10G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC- 4*SFP+DAC Cable, 3 m
ET6402-10DAC-5M 40G to 4 10G DAC cable, QSFP+ DAC- 4*SFP+DAC Cable, 5 m
ET6402-10AOC-5M 40G to 4 10G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC- 4*SFP+AOC Cable, 5 m
ET6402-10AOC-7M 40G to 4 10G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC- 4*SFP+AOC Cable, 7 m
ET6402-10AOC-10M 40G to 4 10G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC- 4*SFP+AOC Cable, 10 m
ET6402-10AOC-15M 40G to 4 10G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC- 4*SFP+AOC Cable, 15 m
ET6402-40AOC-3M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 3 m
ET6402-40AOC-5M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 5 m
ET6402-40AOC-7M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 7 m
ET6402-40AOC-10M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 10 m
ET6402-40AOC-15M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 15 m
ET6402-40AOC-30M 40G to 40G AOC cable, QSFP+ AOC cable, 30 m
ET6401-LR4 40G QSFP+ long range transceiver
ET6401-SR4 40G QSFP+ short range transceiver
 TEL: +886-3-5638888  FAX: +886-3-6686111
 No.1, Creation Rd. III, Hsinchu Science Park, Taiwan 30077
 TEL: +1 (949)-336-6801